
 
   

   
 

                     

     

     

     
     

     

   

 

      

  

                     

     

     

     
     

     

   

 

    

    

    

      

     

                     

     

     

     
     

     

   

 

      

    

        

      

      

    

        

        

     

Airports Personnel 
Federal Aviation Administration 
Northwest Mountain Region 

Updated: 11/29/2018 

Office of the Director, ANM‐600 (CO, ID, MT, OR, UT, WA, WY) 

2200 S 216th St 
Des Moines, WA 98198 

Physical Address 
2200 S 216th St 
Des Moines, WA 98198 

Mail Address Phones 
206‐231‐4100 

Fax: 206‐231‐EXT 
Voice: 

Name Title Routing Phone Email Address 

Randall Fiertz Director ANM‐600 206‐231‐4101 randall.fiertz@faa.gov 

Virginia Spencer Management & Program Analyst 206‐231‐4103 ANM‐600a virginia.spencer@faa.gov 

Molly Desjardins Administrative Officer ANM‐602 206‐231‐4104 molly.desjardins@faa.gov 

Planning & Programming Branch, ANM‐610 (CO, ID, MT, OR, UT, WA, WY) 

2200 S 216th St 
Des Moines, WA 98198 

Physical Address 
2200 S 216th St 
Des Moines, WA 98198 

Mail Address Phones 
206‐231‐4100 

Fax: 206‐231‐EXT 
Voice: 

Name Title Routing Phone Email Address 

Chris Schaffer Manager ANM‐610 206‐231‐4105 chris.schaffer@faa.gov 

Barbara Sordahl Airports Program Specialist 206‐231‐4106 ANM‐610a barbara.sordahl@faa.gov 

Janell Barrilleaux Environmental Program Manager ANM‐611 206‐231‐4107 janell.barrilleaux@faa.gov 

Warren Ferrell Financial Manager (AIP/PFC) ANM‐612 206‐231‐4108 warren.ferrell@faa.gov 

Vassie Stamos AIP Funds Control Specialist ANM‐613 206‐231‐4109 vassie.stamos@faa.gov 

Vacant Airport Capacity Program Manager ANM‐615 206‐231‐4110 

Safety & Standards Branch, ANM‐620 (CO, ID, MT, OR, UT, WA, WY) 

2200 S 216th St 
Des Moines, WA 98198 

Physical Address 
2200 S 216th St 
Des Moines, WA 98198 

Mail Address Phones 
206‐231‐4100 

Fax: 206‐231‐EXT 
Voice: 

Name Title Routing Phone Email Address 

Carol Suomi Manager ANM‐620 206‐231‐4111 carol.suomi@faa.gov 

Sean Kerrick Airport Certification Safety Inspector ANM‐621 206‐231‐4112 sean.kerrick@faa.gov 

Cindy Hirsch Airport Engineer/Paving ANM‐622 206‐231‐4113 cindy.hirsch@faa.gov 
Specialist/SMS 

Deepa Munoz Program Manager (SMS, AGIS, NAS) ANM‐623 206‐231‐4114 deepeka.munoz@faa.gov 

Kevin Yarnell Airport Certification Safety Inspector ANM‐624 206‐231‐4115 kevin.yarnell@faa.gov 

Rick Schoder Airport Certification Safety Inspector ANM‐625 206‐231‐4116 rick.schoder@faa.gov 

Peter Doyle Compliance Program Manager ANM‐626 206‐231‐4117 peter.doyle@faa.gov 

Mark Gabel Lead Airport Certification Safety ANM‐627 206‐231‐4118 mark.gabel@faa.gov 
Inspector 

Charlotte Jones Airport Certification Safety Inspector ANM‐628 303‐342‐1265 charlotte.jones@faa.gov 
(DEN) 
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Airports Personnel 
Federal Aviation Administration 
Northwest Mountain Region 

Updated: 11/29/2018 

Denver Airports District Office, ANM‐DEN‐ADO (CO, UT, WY) 

26805 E 68th Ave, Ste 224 
Denver, CO 80249‐6339 

Physical Address 
26805 E 68th Ave, Ste 224 
Denver, CO 80249‐6339 

Mail Address Phones 
303‐342‐1254 

Fax: 303‐342‐1260 
Voice: 

Name Title Routing Phone Email Address 

John Bauer Manager DEN‐600 303‐342‐1259 john.bauer@faa.gov 

Marc Miller Assistant Manager DEN‐601 303‐342‐1258 marc.c.miller@faa.gov 

Delilah Colin Administrative Officer DEN‐610a 303‐342‐1254 delilah.colin@faa.gov 

Linda Bruce Airport Planner (CO) DEN‐611 303‐342‐1264 linda.bruce@faa.gov 

Paulette Lugo Airport Engineer (WY) DEN‐612 303‐342‐1256 paulette.lugo@faa.gov 

John Sweeney Airport Planner (UT/WY) DEN‐613 303‐342‐1263 john.sweeney@faa.gov 

Vacant Airports Program Specialist DEN‐614 

Tiffany Brown Airport Engineer (UT) DEN‐615 303‐342‐1280 tiffany.brown@faa.gov 

Mike Matz Airport Engineer (CO) DEN‐616 303‐342‐1282 michael.b.matz@faa.gov 

Kandice Krull Environmental Specialist DEN‐621 303‐342‐1261 kandice.krull@faa.gov 

Kristin Brownson Airport Engineer (UT) DEN‐625 303‐342‐1279 kristin.brownson@faa.gov 

Kevin Luey SOAR Business Lead Detail ANM‐610 DEN‐626 303‐342‐1253 kevin.luey@faa.gov 

Ron Niehoff Program Manager DEN‐627 303‐342‐1255 ron.niehoff@faa.gov 

Jesse Lyman Airport Engineer (WY/PFC Manager) DEN‐628 303‐342‐1262 jesse.a.lyman@faa.gov 

Vacant Airport Engineer (CO) DEN‐622 303‐342‐1265 

Rebecca Wersal Airport Engineer (CO/UT/WY) DEN‐629 303‐342‐1257 rebecca.wersal@faa.gov 

Helena Airports District Office, ANM‐HLN‐ADO (ID, MT) 

FAA Bldg, 2725 Skyway Dr, Ste 2 
Helena, MT 59602‐1205 

Physical Address 
FAA Bldg, 2725 Skyway Dr, Ste 2 
Helena, MT 59602‐1205 

Mail Address Phones 
406‐449‐5271 

Fax: 406‐449‐5274 
Voice: 

Name Title Routing Phone Email Address 

Manager William "Chuck" Garrison HLN‐600 406‐441‐5404 william.garrison@faa.gov 

Vacant Airports Management & Program HLN‐600a 406‐441‐5413 
Assistant 

Gary Gates Airport Engineer (ID) HLN‐610 406‐441‐5405 gary.gates@faa.gov 

Nancy Kriston Airport Program Specialist HLN‐611 406‐441‐5410 nancy.kriston@faa.gov 

Scott Eaton Airport Planner (ID/MT) HLN‐612 406‐441‐5408 scott.eaton@faa.gov 

Steve Engebrecht Airport Engineer (ID) HLN‐620 406‐441‐5407 steve.engebrecht@faa.gov 

Vacant Airport Engineer (MT)/PFC Specialist HLN‐621 406‐441‐5406 

Diane Stilson Environmental Specialist/Airport HLN‐622 406‐441‐5411 diane.stilson@faa.gov 
Engineer 

Roxanne Trotta Airport Engineer (MT) HLN‐623 406‐441‐5412 roxanne.trotta@faa.gov 

Joe Nye Airport Engineer (MT) HLN‐624 406‐441‐5409 joe.nye@faa.gov 
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Airports Personnel 
Federal Aviation Administration 
Northwest Mountain Region 

Updated: 11/29/2018 

Seattle Airports District Office, ANM‐SEA‐ADO (OR, WA) 

2200 S 216th St 
Des Moines, WA 98198 

Physical Address 
2200 S 216th St 
Des Moines, WA 98198 

Mail Address Phones 
206‐231‐4145 

Fax: 206‐231‐EXT 
Voice: 

Name Title Routing Phone Email Address 

Joelle Briggs Manager SEA‐600 206‐231‐4126 joelle.briggs@faa.gov 

Jason Ritchie Assistant Manager SEA‐601 206‐231‐4128 jason.ritchie@faa.gov 

Bobbie Nugent Airports Management & Program SEA‐600a 206‐231‐4129 bobbette.nugent@faa.gov 
Assistant 

Cayla Morgan Environmental Specialist SEA‐632 206‐231‐4130 cayla.morgan@faa.gov 

Mary Vargas Airport Engineer (WA) SEA‐633 206‐231‐4131 mary.vargas@faa.gov 

Ben Dahle Airport Engineer (OR) SEA‐634 206‐231‐4132 benjamen.dahle@faa.gov 

Karen Miles Airport Engineer (WA) SEA‐635 206‐231‐4133 karen.miles@faa.gov 

Kevin Latschaw Airport Engineer (WA) SEA‐636 206‐231‐4134 kevin.latschaw@faa.gov 

Jennifer Kandel Airport Planner (WA)/PFC Specialist SEA‐637 206‐231‐4135 jennifer.kandel@faa.gov 

Randal Anton Airport Engineer (WA) SEA‐638 206‐231‐4136 randal.anton@faa.gov 

Mathew Wilder Airport Engineer (OR) SEA‐641 206‐231‐4137 mathew.wilder@faa.gov 

Sandy Simmons Lead Airport Engineer (OR) SEA‐642 206‐231‐4138 sandy.simmons@faa.gov 

Valerie Thorsen Airport Planner (OR) SEA‐644 206‐231‐4139 valerie.thorsen@faa.gov 

Mandi Lesauis Airports Program Specialist SEA‐645 206‐231‐4140 mandi.lesauis@faa.gov 

Vacant Airport Engineer (WA/OR) SEA‐647 206‐231‐4141 

Vacant Airport Engineer (OR) SEA‐648 206‐231‐4142 

Sean Callahan Environmental Specialist SEA‐649 206‐231‐4143 sean.callahan@faa.gov 
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